TWK-ELEKTRONIK GMBH, info@twk.de, Visit us at twk.de │ 1
Absolute rotary encoder
Model TRT/S3
Interface: PROFIsafe over PROFINET
Document no.:
TRT 12845 ZCE
18.04.2024
■ Contactless, wear-free sensor system

Manual . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TRT12846
Certificate PROFINET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TRT13184
Certificate PROFIsafe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TRT13183
Certificate SIL2/PLd  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TRT13127
GSD files . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GSD files TRT/S3
Installation instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AN16169
Software etc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Software PsCrc
Program examples
CE Declaration of Conformity  . . . . . . . . . . . . ZE12467
UKCA Declaration of Conformity . . . . . . . . . . ZE16569
Safety Library  . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Safety Library (VDMA/Sistema)
Reach compliant  . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . QS15286
RoHS compliant  . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . QS13284
DOCUMENTATION
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS
DESIGN FORM 58 WITH CLAMPED FLANGE, ORDER NUMBER: TRT58-KPA65536R4096S3TT01
Shaft ø 10 mm, with parallel key
Dimensions in mm
Shaft seal
6

TWK-ELEKTRONIK GMBH, info@twk.de, Visit us at twk.de │ 10
Absolute rotary encoder
Model TRT/S3
Interface: PROFIsafe over PROFINET
Document no.:
TRT 12845 ZCE
18.04.2024
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS
DESIGN FORM 58 WITH SYNCHRONISER FLANGE, ORDER NUMBER: TRT58-STA65536R4096S3TT01
Shaft ø 6 mm with flat
Dimensions in mm
Shaft seal
6

-0
.1
NOTE
The singleturn version is about 15 mm shorter!
TWK-ELEKTRONIK GMBH, info@twk.de, Visit us at twk.de │ 11
Absolute rotary encoder
Model TRT/S3
Interface: PROFIsafe over PROFINET
Document no.:
TRT 12845 ZCE
18.04.2024
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS
NOTE
The singleturn version is about 15 mm shorter!
The connectors of the stainless steel version are not aligned.
DESIGN FORM 58 WITH CLAMPED FLANGE, ORDER NO. TRT58-KPA65536D4096S3MT01 - STANDARD VERSION
Shaft ø 10 mm, with parallel key
Dimensions in mm
SHAFT Ø 10 MM WITH GROOVE AND PARALLEL KEY
REAR VIEW WITH M12 CONNECTORS REAR VIEW WITH CABLE OUTPUT

.
50ca.
61 ±0.5
5
10
60° M 4 x9
48Ø
TWK-ELEKTRONIK GMBH, info@twk.de, Visit us at twk.de │ 12
Absolute rotary encoder
Model TRT/S3
Interface: PROFIsafe over PROFINET
Document no.:
TRT 12845 ZCE
18.04.2024
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS
DESIGN FORM 58 WITH CLAMPED FLANGE, ORDER NUMBER: TRT58-KA65536R4096S3MT01
Shaft ø 10 mm with flat
Dimensions in mm
DESIGN FORM 58 WITH SYNCHRONISER FLANGE, ORDER NUMBER: TRT58-STA65536R4096S3MT01
Shaft ø 6 mm with flat
Shaft seal
6
3

Ø5.
5
-0
,1
9
NOTE
The singleturn version is about 15 mm shorter!
TWK-ELEKTRONIK GMBH, info@twk.de, Visit us at twk.de │ 13
Absolute rotary encoder
Model TRT/S3
Interface: PROFIsafe over PROFINET
Document no.:
TRT 12845 ZCE
18.04.2024
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS
DESIGN FORM 65 WITH SYNCHRONISER FLANGE, ORDER NUMBER:  TRT65-SPA65536R4096S3MT01
Shaft ø 12 mm, with parallel key
Dimensions in mm
SHAFT Ø 12 MM, WITH GROOVE AND PARALLEL KEY SHAFT Ø 12 MM, WITH GROOVE AND WOODRUFF KEY
4 16

Ø
12
 f7
Ø
25 ±0.5
NOTE:
The singleturn version is about 15 mm shorter!
TWK-ELEKTRONIK GMBH, info@twk.de, Visit us at twk.de │ 14
Absolute rotary encoder
Model TRT/S3
Interface: PROFIsafe over PROFINET
Document no.:
TRT 12845 ZCE
18.04.2024
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS
DESIGN FORM 64 WITH SWITCHING CAM ENCODER FLANGE, ORDER NUMBER: TRT64-NZA65536R4096S3MT01
Shaft ø 12 mm with flattened area, for mounting the toothed gear
Dimensions in mm
M6x10
Shaft seal

Ø
42Ø
30Ø
16Ø
NOTE
The singleturn version is about 15 mm shorter!
The connectors of the stainless steel version are not aligned.
TWK-ELEKTRONIK GMBH, info@twk.de, Visit us at twk.de │ 16
Absolute rotary encoder
Model TRT/S3
Interface: PROFIsafe over PROFINET
Document no.:
TRT 12845 ZCE
18.04.2024
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS
DESIGN FORM 105, ORDER NUMBER: TRT105-MPA65536R4096S3MT01
Shaft ø 12 mm, with parallel key
Dimensions in mm
10
48 ±0.1